PARTS LIST
230V 50 HZ OIL COOLER

#103-150

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 103-103 Fan Cordset 2
2 103-104 Fan Guard 2
3 103-155 Pump-Motor Assembly 1
4 103-106 Filter Assembly 1
5 103-107 Heat Exchanger 1
6 103-157 Axial Fan 2
7 103-111 Isolator 4
8 103-158 Cordset with UK Plug 1
9 103-115 Oil Cooler Mount 1
10 103-116 Oil Filter Mount 1
11 103-117 Handle 1
12 103-130 3/8" Hose X 4-1/2" Long 1
13 103-131 3/8" Hose X 16" Long 1
14 103-120 3/4 X 1/4 Reducer Bushing 2
15 103-121 1/4 NPT X 3/8 Hose Barb 4
16 100-124 Hose Clamp 4
17 100-770 1/4 Lock Washer 2
18 100-062 1/4-20 X .75 Long Hex Head Screw 2
19 100-915 5/16 Flat Washer 12
20 100-938 5/16-18 Lock Nut 8
21 100-948 5/16-18 X 1.00 Long Hex Head Screw 4
22 D10-087-2010 3/8-16 X 1.12 Long Hex Head Screw 1
23 D10-048-2010 3/8 Lock Washer 1
24 103-125 #8-32 X 1.75 Long Pan Head Screw 8
25 103-126 #22-14 Wire Connector 2
26 103-127 #6 14-16 Terminal Ring 1
27 103-128 #18-12 Wire Connector 1
28 100-648 Cable Tie 4
29 103-163 Parts List 1

03/18/2003

103-163.doc




PARTS LIST
230V 50 HZ OIL COOLER
#103-150

G/Y.
LABEL ON FAN 8
FACES MOUNT T TATION FROM FRONT

RING SCHEMATIC FOR\230 VOLT OPERATION

OIL FILTER HOUSING MUST
BE MOUNTED WITH ARROWS
FACING (TO COOLER) SIDE

@

©

@ @\ SR e
| /[p S

-\ =1
= O

03/18/2003 2 103-163.doc



